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Summer Term Issue 2 

Friday 29th April 2022 
Dear Parents & Carers, 

Congratulations to our superstar Year 6 cohort on their hard work and preparation for their SATS this week. 

In order to ensure the children feel prepared for their upcoming assessments, they took part in a very            

relaxed and successful mock week this week and feel suitably proud of their achievements.   

Other preparations this week have included rehearsals for the upcoming Year 4 production of Peter Pan. It 

is coming along fantastically and the children are relishing the opportunity to perform.  

A reminder that  Monday is a bank holiday—we will see you all on Tuesday! 

Mrs Goodwin & the Fair Field Team 

Meet our Governors - Sonali Kotecha 

Sonali has been our Vice Chair of Governors for almost 3 years and is the link governor for the  
curriculum. Her 2 boys attended St John’s School and are now in Year 5 and Year 6. Prior to    
becoming a Fair Field governor, she was Vice Chair of the St John’s PFA. She is a member of the 
Diversity and Inclusion Group.  
She is a true local and has lived in the area all her life and now works as a Clinic and Business  
Development Manager at a local private IVF clinic, as well as volunteering as a mentor for South 
Asian girls. 

Date Activity Years 

Monday 2nd May Bank Holiday – No school All 

Tuesday 3rd May Y3 & Y4 Football matches 2:15pm (H) Y3 & Y4 Team* 

Thursday 5th May World Maths Day All 

Monday 10th May Year 6 SATS week Year 6 

Friday 20th May School Disco All 

Tuesday 24th & Wed 25th May Year 4 Production 6pm Year 4 

Saturday 4th June VIAM Choir and band performance  Selected 

Thursday 9th June Queen’s Jubilee Celebrations All 

Friday 10th June INSET Day – No school for children All 

Monday 13th June Occasional Day – School closed to all All 

Friday 17th June Father’s Day gifts and Film Night All 

Tuesday 21st June World Music Day All 

Monday 4th July Year 6 Bikeability Year 6 

Tuesday 5th July Year 5 Athletics Year 5* 

Thursday 7th July Sports Day All 

Monday 11th July Year 6 & Band Cornet Performance All 

Thursday 14th July Moving Up Day Years 3-5 

Thursday 14th July Graduation Year 6 

Friday 15th July Year 6 Activities Day Year 6 

Friday 15th July Reports to Parents & Carers All 

Sunday 17th July Year 6 PGL to Sussex Year 6 

Tuesday 21st July Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly Year 6 

Tuesday 21st July Last day of the School Year 1.30pm All 



Attendance 
3 Walliams 96.2% 5 Ridley 96.2% 

3 Blyton 68.2% 5 Pullman 98.4% 

4 Morpurgo 99.4% 6 Rosen 99.2% 

4 Rowling 97.1% 6 Blackman 100% 

Keep In Touch 
Email: admin@fairfield.herts.sch.uk 

Tel: 01923 856 341 

Fair Field Junior School  

Watford Road, 

Radlett, Hertfordshire, WD7 8LU 

INBOUND MESSAGES from GATEWAY: 01923 750 087 
 

@ffjsradlett @FairFieldJrSch 

 

Photo Gallery 
Well done to our girls football team on their 6-0 win       

yesterday!   

We also wish to recognise the fantastic achievement of   

Tiaan, who won a Young Writers competition for his       

creative piece.   Tiaan’s 100 word story will now be       

published  in the Young Writers’ Anthology.  
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